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Kevin R. Hart
Mayor
305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
mayor@townofstgeorgesc.org

Term Expires 11/2024
DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2
Betty Walker-Collins Margie Ladson
Mayor Pro Tem 305 Ridge Street

305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
districtl@townofstgeorgesc.org
Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 3

Ralph Martino
305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
district3@townofstgeorgesc.org
Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 5

Tyler Crook
305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
district5@townofstgeorgesc.org
Term Expires 1/2024
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St. George, SC 29477

Tel. (843) 563-3032
district2@townofstgeorgesc.org

Term Expires 1/2026

DISTRICT 4

Ruthie Sojourner-Tripp
305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
district4@townofstgeorgesc.org
Term Expires 1/2026

DISTRICT 6

James Herndon
305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
districtb@townofstgeorgesc.org
Term Expires 1/2026
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CLERK TO COUNCIL/BUSINESS LICENSE OFFICIAL
Annette L. Moore
Tel. (843) 563-7161
amoore@townofstgeorgesc.org

WATER ENTERPRISE CLERK
Samantha Martin
Tel. (843) 563-6462
g_town@bellsouth.net

POLICE CHIEF
Brett Camp
Tel. (843) 563-3643
b.camp@stgeorgepolice.com

ADDRESS OF TOWN HALL
305 Ridge Street
St. George, SC 29477
Tel. (843) 563-3032
Fax (843) 563-8238

HOURS OF OPERATION
8:30 am- 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Council
LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years
TYPE OF ELECTION: Council by District - Mayor at Large
NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2023
2020 POPULATION: 2,091
WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.saintgeorgesc.org

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
2nd Monday of each month, 7:00 pm, St. George Civic Center, 303 Ridge Street,St. George,
SC 29477
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